## 115000129193

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
,
W15-41707
Office Use Only



400274847384

07/10/15--01001--020 \*\*160.00

OIS JUL 29 AM 8:5 P
SECRETARY OF STATE
ALLAHASSEE, FLORIO

JUL 3 0 2015

## COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: GOSPOL WOCKS  Name of Limit	ed Liability Company
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are s	ubmitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter	er to the following:
- Gla #	- LOTLIANUS Name of Person
Gopel works 1	Firm/Company
P.D. Box	903
Tevollae emb	Address  State and Zip Code  Grand Address  r future annual report notification)
For further information concerning this matter, please ca	
219 Willout at (8) Name of Person Area	Code Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	
\$125.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & S160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate Opy additional copy is enclosed)  \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
Mailing Address	Street Address
New Filing Section Division of Corporations	New Filing Section Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327	Clifton Building
Tallahassee, FL 32314	2661 Executive Center Circle

Tallahassee, FL 32301



July 16, 2015

ELLA WILLIAMS PO BOX 903 AVON PARK, FL 33826

SUBJECT: GOSPEL WORKS NEWS LLC.

Ref. Number: W15000047707

We have received your document for GOSPEL WORKS NEWS LLC. and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent must have a Florida street address. A post office box is not acceptable.

You must insert the title or capacity of person(s) authorized to manage this limited liability company above the name(s) and address(es) listed. Such titles may include: Manager (MGR), Authorized Member (AMBR), AuthorizedPerson (AP), or Authorized Representative (AR).

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Teresa Brown Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 915A00014928

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:		SECTION SECTION
Gospel works news L	LC	1 29 IL 29
(Must end with the words "Limited Liability C	ompany, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	元年 三
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the	Limited Liability Company is:	8: 51 LOWING
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	7
206 ODD HIHON Street	P.D. Box 902 Aven force of 33	536
		·

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Pla whlams

Name

706 Joe Hillen Street

Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Olon Park Pt. 33825

City State Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

<u>itle:</u> AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
AGR" = Manager	5310 (0.1)
NOR	571A Williams
AMBR	1-100 PARK 4, 33825
ARRIAGE T	Tenesha williams
•	Avon fonc ( 33825
ANBR	Luduara Flood
	Allow Provident 33835
Mbr.	Arrhony williams.
maic.	706 See HT for shoes
	ATON PANE PL 70132
V: Effective date, if other than the ive date is listed, the date must be	date of filing: (OPTIONAL)  De specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90
tive date is listed, the date must billing.) e date inserted in this block does ent's effective date on the Departr VI: Other provisions, if any.	not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will no ment of State's records.
V: Effective date, if other than the ive date is listed, the date must lifting.) e date inserted in this block does not's effective date on the Departry.  VI: Other provisions, if any.	not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will no nent of State's records.
V: Effective date, if other than the ive date is listed, the date must lilling.) e date inserted in this block does not's effective date on the Departry.  VI: Other provisions, if any.	not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will no nent of State's records.  Let Louving Heustette majorite.
V: Effective date, if other than the ive date is listed, the date must lilling.) e date inserted in this block does not's effective date on the Departry.  VI: Other provisions, if any.	not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will no nent of State's records.  Let Louving Heustette majorite.
V: Effective date, if other than the ive date is listed, the date must hilling.) e date inserted in this block does not's effective date on the Departry: Other provisions, if any.  LIGHT LIGHT COURT OF	not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will no ment of State's records.  The Southwing Newslottel, Mayrana Least Mayrana
V: Effective date, if other than the ive date is listed, the date must lilling.) e date inserted in this block does nt's effective date on the Departr VI: Other provisions, if any.  LILLING LOUIS COURSE  Signature of This document is e	not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will no ment of State's records.  Soldwing Newslottel, Mayarde a member or an authorized representative of a member. xecuted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.
V: Effective date, if other than the ive date is listed, the date must liling.) e date inserted in this block does nt's effective date on the Departry.  VI: Other provisions, if any.  LOUIS OF COURSE SIGNATURE:  Signature of This document is e I am aware that any	not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will no ment of State's records.  Lead of State's records.  A lead of State's records.  A member or an authorized representative of a member. Executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. false information submitted in a document to the Department of State
V: Effective date, if other than the ive date is listed, the date must liling.) e date inserted in this block does nt's effective date on the Departry.  VI: Other provisions, if any.  LOUIS OF COURSE SIGNATURE:  Signature of This document is e I am aware that any	not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will no ment of State's records.  Soldwing Newslottel, Mayarde a member or an authorized representative of a member. xecuted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.
V: Effective date, if other than the live date is listed, the date must lifting.) e date inserted in this block does ent's effective date on the Departry.  VI: Other provisions, if any.  LINE WILL BE TO SIGNATURE:  Signature of This document is e I am aware that any	not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will no ment of State's records.  Lead of State's records.  A lead of State's records.  A member or an authorized representative of a member. Executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. false information submitted in a document to the Department of State